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SOILS DESCRIPTION

Gf8 (B)— GLADSTONE--URBAN LAND COMPLEX, O TO 8% SL.OPES
GhC (B)— GLENELG-URBAN LAND COMPLEX, 8 TO 15% SLOPES

PERMIT INFORMATION BLOCK

SUBDIVISION NAME: SECTION /AREA: PARCEL: 252

HOLIDAY HILLS, SEC. 4, LOTS 110 & 111} N/A LOT 110-111

PLAT NO. BLOCK(S) | ZONING | TAX MAP NO. ELECTION DISTRICT | CENSUS TRACT
22429 + 5 R=-20 s FIFTH 6051.02
23213 i

ADDRESS CHART

LOT #

ADDRESS

110

10808 HUNTING LANE

111

10806 HUNTING LANE
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ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE iIN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST-HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS.

SITE_ANALYSIS DATA;

LOCATION: TAX MAP : 41 PARCEL: 252;
ELECTION DISTRICT : FIFTH

ZONING: R--20

TOTAL AREA; 1.06 AC.E

LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA: 0.91 AC.i

PROPOSED USE FOR SITE : RESIDENTIAL, SINGLE

. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS : 2

TYPE OF PROPOSED UMNIT : SFD

DPZ FILE NO: ECP—~11~055, WP-11-

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: TOTAL
QVER

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: TOTAL

LoTS:  110-111 " -

FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING.

162, F-12~-049, WP-13-130, WF’—M—-147 sFA%-073
4 SPACES, TWO PER DWELLING AND 0.5 SPACE

FLOW PER UNIT (TOTAL 5 SPACES REQUIRED).

8 SPACES, FOUR PER DWELLING

3. HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUMS ARE RELATED TO THE MARYLAND
NAD 83 (HORZ) AND NGVD29 (VERT) AS PROJECTED FROM HOWARD

COUNTY CONTROL STATIONS NO. 0057 & 41CA,

STA. No. 0057 N 550,835.214 ELEV.
£ 1,347,017.69
STA. No. 41CA N 550,124,864 ELEV,

E 1,342,960.88

398.924

205.364

4. ON-SITE_TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY
CONDUCTED BY SHANABERGER & LANE IN OCTOBER, 2010.

5. NO WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, FLOCDPLAIN, OR STEEP

6.

13.
14,
15.

16.
17.
18.

20.

21.

SLOPES EXIST ON SITE AS CERTIFIED UNDER F~1

2-049.

@ SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED R-20 RESIDENTIAL PER THE 02/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING
PLAN .AND PER THE COMP LITE ZONING AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE 7/28/06. '

b. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY
WINDOWS, WINDOW WELLS, ORIELS, VESTIBULES, BALCONIES, CHIMNEYS, HEATING: OR AR
CONDITIONING UNITS, AND EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS WHICH ARE ABOVE OR BELOW
GROUND LEVEL NOT MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTG ANY SETBACK OR A REQUIRED
DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS, PROVIDED THE FEATURE HAS A MAXIMUM WIDTH OF 16 FEET;

EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS WHICH ARE

ABOVE OR BELOW GROUND LEVEL MAY PROJECT NOT

MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO A FRONT SETBACK OR A SETBACK FROM A PROJECT BOQUNDARY OR A
DIFFERENT ZONING DISTRICT AND 16 FEET INTO A REAR SETBACK; OPEN AND ENCLOSED- PORCHES

AND DECKS MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN

10 FEET INTO A FRONT OR REAR SETBACK, A SETBACK

FROM A PROJECT BOUNDARY, A SETBACK FROM A DIFFERENT ZONING DISTRICT OR A REQUIRED

DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS.
<. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVE

R OR TREES. OR PLACEMENT OF NEW PAVING OR

STRUCTURES IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAM(S), OR THEIR BUFFERS,
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100-~YEAR FLOODPLAIN.

d. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT

FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO ENSURE SAFE
PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES

~ WIDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).
—~ SURFACE - 8 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE

WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-

1/2 INCH MINIMUM).

- GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 147 GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE
CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45—-FCOT TURNING RADIUS,

— STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES)
100—YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE

— GAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING - ¢
THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.

— MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 110 AND 111 IS PROVIDE

D IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 18.124"

OF HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED
LANDSCAPING (6 SHADE TREES) IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,800.00 IS PROVIDED AS PART
OF THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT, UNDER F~12—-049, THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN, F—12—049

INCLUDED ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING TO REPLACE
WHICH WERE REMOVED FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THE
OF WAIVER PETITION, WP—-1i-162,

THE FIVE(S) SPECIMEN TREES (AT A RATIO OF 1:1 EQUIVALENT)
SE LOTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITICNS OF APPROVAL

THIS PROJECT COMPLIES. MTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF
HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION. FOREST CONSERVATION
OBLIGATION FOR AFFORESTATION (0.3 ACRES) HAS BEEN MET BY PAYMENT OF

A FEE~IN-LIEU OF $9,801.00 UNDER F-12-048.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU oF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCT!ON
INSPECTION DIVISION AT {410) 313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR OT THE START OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING
EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.
MISS UTILITY
VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY
HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTILITIES
AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIVISION
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION'

EXISTENG UTILITIES ARE BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD

UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO

8002577777
(410) 725-9976
{410) 313-4900
(410) 393-3533

_ (410) 685-0123
(410) 531-5533

LOCATIONS, IN COMBINATION WITH EXISTING WATER

AND SEWER CONTRACTS AND THE APPROVED F-12--049:

A FEE-IN—-LIEU OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,800.00
PAID TO SAP ACCT. NUMBER 4010080000~-3100-310000000, UNDER F-12-048,

BEEN

HAS ¢

ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF~WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE.

SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION ELEVATIONS SHCWN A

RE LOCATED AT THE PROPERTY LINE OR EASEMENT LINE.

FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAILS, REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME iv,

STANDARD 'DETAIL R—-6.06.
NO CEMETERIES EXIST ON SITE.
NO HISTORIC STRUCTURE EXISTS ON SITE.

PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN
WILL BE UTILIZED UNDER CONTRACT # 34-3957

DISTRICT. PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER
AND  34-4350.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 1S PROVIDED VIA PERMEABLE PAVEMENT AND DRYWELLS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2007 MDE STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL.

ON MAY 19, 2011, WP-11-

162 WAS APPROVED GRANTING 'WAIVERS OF SECTION 16.132

{REQUIRING CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS FRONTING THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION TO CURRENT
STANDARDS), SECTION 16.134 (REQUIRING CONSTRUCTION OF SIDEWALKS ALONG ROAD FRONTAGE),

SECTION 16.135 (REQUIRING CONSTRUCTION OF STREET LIGHTING IN ACCORDANECE WITH THE DESIGN
MANUAL), SECTION 16.136 (REQUIRING INSTALLATION OF STREET TREES ALONG ROAD FRONTAGE),
SECTION 16.1205.a.(7)and(10) (REQUIRING RETENTION OF TREES 30" OR GREATER AND REQUIRING

RETENTION OF SPECIMEN TREES).

APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

- LANDSCAPE PLAN TWILL INCLUDE ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING TO REPLACE SPECEMEN TREES AT A RATIO

HALF SECTION.

OF 1:1 EQUIVALEN
- ROAD iMPROVEMENTS ARE REQUIRED TO A 12
PAYMENT E—[N=-LIEU OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION.

~ STREET TREES ARE TO BE INSTALLED.
ON MARCH 25, 2013, WP-13—130 WAS APPROVED

GRANTING WAIVERS OF SECTION 16.144.(q) AND

16.144(r).(6) ALLOWING REACTIVATION OF THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAN SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

~ SUBMISSION OF FINAL PLAT ORIGINAL ON OR BEFORE APRIL 24, 2013.
—~ COMPLIANCE WITH ANY REMAINING S.R.C. COMMENTS AND ANY REMAINING CONDIT!ONS OF APPROVAL

IN THE TECHNICALLY COMPLETE LETTER DATED

FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION,
TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND
PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

.. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE F’ROV!SiONS OF SECTION 18.122.B

GF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.
PUBLIC WATER AND SEWAGE ALLOCATIONS WILL BE
PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME,

A USE~IN—-COMMON ACCESS MAINTENANCE AGREEM
(LIBER 14953/FOL10 076)

APRIL 16, 2012.

SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED
ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE :

GRANTED AT THE TIME OF iSSUANCE OF THE BUILDING

ENT HAS BEEN RECORDED WITH F—12~049

N/
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AN

(410) 997-0298 Faz.




H: \13-001 FREETOWN ROA\DWG\SDP.DWG

-

(B—4—2) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

(B~4~8) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SEEDING AND MULCHING

FOR SOIL PREPARATION, TOPSOILING, AND SOIL AMENDMENTS DEFINITION - _
DEEINITION THE APPLICATION OF SEED AND MULCH TO ESTABLISH VEGETATIVE COVER.
THE PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SOILS TO SUSTAIN ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION, PURPOSE : -
PURPOSE TO PROTECT DISTURBED SOILS FROM EROSION DURING AND AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION.
TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES . _ '
CONDITIONS WHERE. PRACTICE APPLIES TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER CONTROLS, SLOPES, AND ANY DISTURBED AREA NOT UNDER ACTIVE GRADING.
WHERE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION IS TO BE ESTABUSHED. CRITERIA
CRITERIA A SEEQING
1,_TEMPORARY_STABILIZATION a. ALL SEED' MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND STATE SEED LAW. ALL SEED MUST BE SUBJECT

a.

SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SCIL TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES 8Y MEANS CF

- SUITABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS OR

RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT. AFTER THE SOIL 15 LOOSENED, IT MUST NOT BE ROLLED
OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT IN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER ARE TO BE
TRACKED WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE.

TO RE-TESTING B8Y A RECOGNIZED SEED LABORATORY. ALL SEED USED MUST HAVE BEEN TESTED WITHIN TH

£ 6

MONTHS . IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF SOWING SUCH MATERIAL ON ANY PROJECT. REFER TO TABLE

B.4 REGARDING THE QUALITY OF SEED. SEED TAGS MUST BE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST TO THE INSPECTOR
VERIFY TYPE OF SEED AND SEEDING RATE.

b. MULCH ALONE MAY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES ONLY {F THE GROUND iS

FROZEN. THE APPROPRIATE SEEDING MIXTURE MUST BE APPLIED WHEN THE GROUND THAWS.

TO

. INOCULANTS: THE INOCULANT FOR TREATING LEGUME SEED IN THE SEED MIXTURES MUST BE A PURE CULTURE

OF MNITROGEN FIXING BACTERIA PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE SPECIES. {NOCULANTS MUST NOT BE USED

LATER THAN THE DATE INDICATED ON THE CONTAINER. ADD FRESH INOCULANTS AS DIRECTED ON' THE PACKAGE.

USE FOUR TIMES THE RECOMMENDED RATE WHEN HYDROSEEDING. NOTE: IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO KEEP
INOCULANT AS COOL AS POSSIBLE UNTIL USED. TEMPERATURES ABOVE 75 TO 80 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT CAN
WEAKEN BACTERIA AND MAKE THE INOCULANT LESS EFFECTIVE,

. SOD OR SEED MUST NOT BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SCiL STERILANTS OR

CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT
DISSIPATION OF PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS.

2. AEPLICATION ~

0.

b.

c.

DRY SEEDING: THIS INCLUDES USE OF CONVENTIONAL DROP OR BROADCAST SPREADERS.

I. INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SUBSOIL AT THE RATES PRESCRIBED ON TEMPORARY SEEDING TABLE B.1,
PERMANENT SEEDING TABLE B.3, OR SITE—SPECIFIC SEEDING SUMMARIES,

. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEDING RATE IN
ggﬁb‘l{'A%I“?ECHON- ROLL THE SEEDED AREA WITH A WEIGHTED ROLLER 7O PROVIDE GOOD SEED 7O SOIL

DRILL OR CULTIPACKER SEEDING: MECHANIZED SEEDERS THAT APPLY AND COVER SEED WITH SOI.

l. CULTIPACKING SEEDERS ARE REQUIRED TO BURY THE SEED IN SUCH A FASHION AS TO PROVIDE AT LEAST
1/4 INCH OF SOIL COVERING. SEEDBED MUST BE FIRM AFTER PLANTING. .

iL. QPELYD%EEEgNIN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER.- APPLY HALF THE SEEDING RATE IN
ACH ON.

HYDROSEEDING: APPLY SEED UNIFORMLY WITH HYDROSEEDER (SLURRY INCLUDES SEED AND FERTILIZER).
L IF FERTILIZER iS BEING APPLIED AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, THE APPLICATION RATES SHOULD NOT EXCEED

MIXTURES 1, 4-7, 8, AND 10 FROM- TABLE 8.3 OF THE 201 MARYLAND STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT

CONTROL MAY BE USED.

(B—4—4) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION

TRACKED CNTO ADJ&C&H’ ROADWAY BY VA
ROADWAY TO REMO‘:E TRACKED ONTO
INRECTED TQ AN APPROVED

CULMING, SCRAPING, 4 WASHING
PAVEMENT |5 HOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS WASH WATER IS
SEDSENT COHTROL PRACTICE.

TEMPORARY SEEDING. FOR SITE STABILIZATION DETAIL 8-1 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION T Sh DETAILE-3 SUPER SILT FENCE i
- ENTRANCE -
SEEDING ‘ :
: RATE | SEEDING RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATED BY PLANT HARDINESS ZONE SO ELI
PLANT SPECIES (DEPTH) l__ﬁui.l
18/ | (NCHES S
w8/ac| L8/ | 58 AND 6A 68 7A AND 78 BISTNC -
COOL SEASON GRASSES ka”’ 34 I M,
ANNUAL RYEGRASS 40 | 10 | 05 | MAR 1570 MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.I5 TO APR 30; o
(LOUUM PERENNE SSP. MULTIFLORUM) * ' AUG 1 TO SEP 30 AUG 1 TO OCT 15 AUG 15 TO NOV 30
BARLEY 6 | 2.2 | 05 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 1S5; | FEB.i5 TO APR 30; e
{HORDEUM VULGARE) R S AUG 1 TO SEP 30 AUG 1 TO OCT 15 AUG 15 TO NOV 30 -
QATS 79 1.7 0.5 MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(AVENA SATIVA) * AUG 1 TO SEP 30 AUG. 1 TO OCT 15 AUG 15 TO NOV 30
WHEAT 120 | 2.8 | 0.5 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(TRITICUM  AESTIVUM) * ‘ AUG 1 TO SEP 30 AUG 1 TO OCT 15 AUG 15 TO NOV 30
CEREAL RYE 112 |..2.8 0.5 MAR 15 TO MAY 31; MAR 1 TO MAY 15; FEB.15 TO APR I0;
{SECALE 1TALICA) e B AUG 1 TO OCT 1 AUG t TO OCY 15 AUG 15 TO DEC 15
WARM SEASON GRASSES
FOXTAIL MILLET - '
(SETARIA (TALICA) 30 | 07 0.5 JUN 1 TO JUlL 31 MAY 16 TO JUL 3t MAY 1 TO AUG 14
PEARL MILLET
, , CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
(PENNISETUM GLAUCUM) 20 0.5 0.5 JUN 1 TO JUL 3 MAY 16 7O JUL 3t MAY 1 TO AUG 14
" 1. PLACE STABHIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE N ACCORDANGE WTH THE APPROVED PLAN. \.?:C{Fgr
PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY Fo AE AR O U et RO 0 et e 1 e ko 1 b | | T MSTAL 23 S0 TR UMD S 2080 0088 MOL WAL BSOS 0 o
. WNTO THE GROUND.
" SEED IXTURE (FROM TABLE B3 8 os0u0) " BRI TR R e | | MRS SRR (M e «
APPROVED PLAN, WHEN THE SCE IS LOGATED AT A RIGH SPOT AND HAS NO DRANAGE
- PPLICATION : - — LIME RATE LTgcamrm Ar?\%w NECESSARY, A IS REQUIRED WHEN SCE 15 NoOT 3. FASTEN m*-alm o?m&?mzm AS spn'r:g:ohgemsecmgj ;{:t mm:l.s. secm&‘ro THE
NO. SPECIES RATE (LB/AC) Sgﬁ??sc ?)EEEQFI}:@ . N %05 Kzo 3. PREPARE SUBGRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN CEOTEXTILE, AS SPECIFED N SECTION H~1 MATERIALS. SEomor 0 A AR LR FENGE A OF B RCHES WO THe
. - 4 WHERE ENDS OF THE GEOTEXTAE COME TOGETHER, THE EMDS SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY 8 #NCHES,
4. PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES M SF) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WITHOUT FOLDED, AND STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT BY PASS.
MARCH 1~MAY 15 i ] ng lA%SRE ng II\BC??E ng I;\BC??E 2 TONS / ACRE REDAR) AY LEAST & INCHES DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIOTH OF THE $CE. amwmmwmaﬁasumamwmamzmrnmumn
1 TALL FESCUE 100 AUG 15-0CT 15 | 1/47~1/2 (80 LBS / 1000 B MANTAN ENTRANCE 1 A COHDITION THAT MAAZES TRACKING OF . ADD STONE OR MAXE &2 DEIREES TO TE MBI FENCE ALIGRMENT TO PREVENT RUNGFF FROM GONG AROUND THE ENDS
' (1 LB./1000 SF}| (2 LB./1000 SF)[(2 LB./1000 SF) SF) OTHER REPAIRS AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO MAINTAN CLEAN SURFACE, MOUNTABLE BERN, AND - T s
SPECFIED DIMENSIONS.  INMEDIATELY REMOVE STONE AND/OR SEDINEMT SPRLED, (X TO THE JENFORCENENT AUTHORITY SHOWNG THAT

PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION INSPECTION
GEQTEXTULE USED MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS I SECTION H=1 MATERIALS.

RENOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP BN FENCE OR WHEN SEDUMENT
R‘EAW%&SWCFWWT REFLACE GEOTEXTHE 1F TORK. i UNDERINING OCCURS, REINSTALL
CHAIN LINK FENCING AND GEOTEXTLE.

MARYLAHD SYANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOl EROSION AND SEDINENT CONTROL

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOL EROSION AND SEDIMENTY CONTROL

PURPOSE

SOIL GRADATION.
2. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED IT MEETS

USDA~NRCS.

TOPSOILING IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE:
é‘ggw%XTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL 1S NOT ADEQUATE

o o

OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS.
THE OQRIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GR
THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE.

AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION A

on & Qo

SUBSOILS AND MUST CONTAIN LESS THAN § PERCENT BY VOLUME OF CINDERS,

b, TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERM
GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEDGE, POISON IVY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SP!

TOPSOIL.
TOPSOIL APPLICATION

oo

BY. THE NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE.

7 > K V- st

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE

13
J L Ay W( &Ei‘
PRINTED NAME OF DEVELOPER

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS
A PRACTICAL ANDy WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF

b. APPLY FERTILIZER AND LIME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS.

c¢. INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER
SUITABLE MEANS,

2, PERMANENT STABILIZATION

o. A SOIL TEST IS REQUIRED FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE MINIMUM SOlL
CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT ARE:

1. SOIL PH BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0.

. SOLUBLE SALTS LESS THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPM).

. SOIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENQUGH FINE GRAINED MATER!AL (GREATER THAN 30
PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY} TO PROVIDE THE CAPACITY TO HOLD A MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. ‘AN
EXCEPTION: iF LOVEGRASS WiLL BE PLANTED, THEN A SANDY SOIL (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS -
CLAY) WOULD BE ACCEPTABLE.

IV. SOIL CONTAINS 1.5 PERCENT MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT.

V. SOIL CONTAINS SUFFICIENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROQT PENETRATION. _

b. égzgg]%?q%“ OF AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOIL [S REQUIRED IF ON=~SITE SOILS DO NOT MEET THE ABOVE

c. - GRADED AREAS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN A TRUE AND EVEN GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN,
THEN SCARIFIED OR OTHERWISE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES.

d. g%rLL‘q_ESSC%lL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY THE RESULTS OF

e. - MIX SO AMENDMENTS INTQ THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS,
RAKE LAWN AREAS TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE LARGE OBJECTS LIKE STONES AND BRANCHES, AND
READY THE AREA FOR SEED APPLICATION. LOOSEN SURFACE SOIL BY DRAGGING WITH A HEAVY CHAIN OR
OTHER EQUIPMENT TO ROUGHEN THE SURFACE WHERE SITE CONDITIONS WILL NOT PERMIT NORMAL SEEDBED
PREPARATION. TRACK SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER WITH TRACKED EQUIPMENT LEAVING THE SOIL IN AN
IRREGULAR CONDITION WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE. LEAVE THE TOP
étg%sBiE%CI:%SEA%F SOIL _LOOSE AND FRIABLE. SEEDBED LOOSENING MAY BE UNNECESSARY ON NEWLY

B. TOPSQILING

1. TOPSOIL IS PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION. THE
IS TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL- MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW
© MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW PH,  MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE

FORTH iN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL
TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOt SURVEY PUBUSHED BY

THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOQTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENQUGH TO SUPPORT PLANTS.

TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS: SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

TOPSOIL MUST BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, OR LOAMY SAND.

OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY
THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED

FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER.

¢ TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUAUFIED AGRONOMIST OR SOIL
SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL g,

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN APPLYING TOPSOIL.

UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL IN A 5 TO 8 INCH LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACT TO A MINIMUM

THICKNESS OF 4 (NCHES. SPREADING IS TO BE PERFORMED N SUCH A MANNER THAT SODDING OR c.
SEEDING CAN PROCEED WiTH A MINIMUM OF ADDITONAL SOIL PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY

IRREGULARITIES IN THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS MUST BE

200 POUNDS PER ACRE; K;0 (POTASSIUM), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE.

THE FOLLOWING: NITROGENM, 100 POUNDS PER ACRE TOTAL OF SOLUBLE NITROGEN; P O (PHOSPHORGOUS),

Il LIME; USE ONLY GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE (UP TO 3 TONS PER ACRE MAY BE APPLIED BY
HYDROSEEDING). NORMALLY, NOT MORE THAN 2 TONS ARE APPLIED BY HYDROSEEDING AT ANY ONE

TIME. DO NOT USE BURNT OR HYDRATED LIME WHEN HYDROSEEDING.

V. WHEN HYDROSEEDING DO NOT INCORPORATE SEED INTC THE SOIL.

B MULCHING

THE STANDARDS AS SET 1. MULCH MATERIALS (IN ORDER OF PREFERENCE)

fl. MIX SEED AND FERTIUZER ON SITE AND SEED IMMEDIATELY AND WITHOUT INTERRUPTION. 2 8

a. STRAW CONSISTING OF THOROQUGHLY THRESHED WHEAT, RYE, OAT, OR BARLEY AND REASONABLY BRIGHT IN
COLOR. STRAW IS TO BE FREE OF NOXIOUS WEED SEEDS AS SPECIFIED IN THE MARYLAND SEED LAW AND NOT

MUSTY, MOLDY, CAKED, DECAYED, OR EXCESSIVELY DUSTY. NOTE: USE ONLY STERILE STRAW MULCH iN

AREAS WHERE ONE SPECIES OF GRASS IS DESIRED.

T PRODUCE VEGETAT‘VE PROCESSED INTO A UNIFORM FIBROUS PHYSICAL STATE.

b. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH (WCFM) CONSISTING OF SPECIALLY PREPARED WOOD CELLULOSE

. WCFM 1S TO BE DYED GREEN OR CONTAIN A GREEN DYE IN THE PACKAGE THAT WLL PROVIDE AN

OWTH.

ND DESIGN.

WITHOUT INHIBITING THE GROWTH OF THE GRASS SEEDUNGS.

HYTO—-TOX!
STONES, SLAG, COARSE BE_PHYTO-TOXIC.

UDA GRASS, QUACK
ECIFIED,

b. WHEN STRAW MULCH IS USED, SPREAD IT OVER ALL SEEDED AREAS AT THE RATE OF 2 TONS PER ACRE

V. WCFM MATERIAL MUST NOT CONTAIN ELEMENTS OR COMPQUNDS AT CONCENTRATTON LEVELS THAT wiLl

. APPROPRIATE COLOR TO FACILITATE. VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE UNIFORMLY SPREAD SLURRY.
il, WCFM, INCLUDING DYE, MUST CONTAIN NO GERMINATION OR GROWTH INHIBITING FACTORS.

. WCFM MATERIALS ARE TO BE MANUFACTURED AND PROCESSED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE WOCD
CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH WILL REMAIN IN UNIFORM SUSPENSION IN WATER UNDER AGITATION AND WL
(BLEND WITH SEED, FERTILIZER AND OTHER ADDITIVES TO FORM A HOMOGENEOUS SLURRY. THE MULCH

MATERIAL MUST FORM A BLOTTER—-LIKE GROUND COVER, ON APPLICATION, HAVING MOISTURE ABSORPTION
AND PERCOLATION PROPERTIES AND MUST COVER AND HOLD GRASS SEED IN CONTACT WiTH THE SOIL

DEFINITION i RESOURGES CORSEIATON, SERVCE 201 e o Aot | [ naruil RESoURCES coNSEIRATION SERvce 2011 T ANCET ARSI
TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOIL WITH VEGETATION FOR UP TO 6 MONTHS,
. STANCARD SYMDOL g ] STAHOND STNDOL
EURPOSE DETAIL E-1  SILT FENCE e SF | DETAIL C-¢ DIVERSION FENCE [RR——
TO USE. FAST GROWING VEGETATION THAT PROVIDES COVER ON DISTURB SOIL. AR DG APEA =T A
CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES CONSTRUCTION SECQICATIONS 0
EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR A PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS OR LESS. FOR LONGER DURATION OF 1. USE WOOD POSTS m X 1% & Ko MOL (usumw SOUARE CUT OF SOUND QUALITY HARDWOOD, AS h&,l
TIME, PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED. ' iy R e 2 T OR UT SECTION STEEL POSTS WEIGNG KOV
m zwummmmmuemmmmmmmmmemmmr
1. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR SEED MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE B.1 FOR THE APPROPRIATE PLANT % SEERELY 10 UPSLOVE S0E OF FENGE FOSTS WIH WA DES OR STAPLES A} TP AND. e
HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3), AND ENTER THEM IN THE TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY ALONG WITH MID-SECTION.
APPLICATION RATES, SEEDING DATES AND SEEDING DEPTHS. IF THIS SUMMARY IS NOT PUT ON THE PLAN AND 4. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTFICATION TO THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE
COMPLETED, THEN TABLE B-1 PLUS FORTELIZER AND LIME RATES MUST BE PUT ON THE PLAN. INSPECTION/LIF ORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOMNG THAT THE GEOTEXTLL USED MEETS THE
2. FOR SITES HAVING SOIL TESTS PERFORMED, USE AND SHOW THE RECOMMENDED RATES BY THE TESTING AGENCY. 5. EMBED GEOTEXTILE A MiNIMUM OF ammes VERTICALLY INTO THE GROUND. BACKFILL AND COMPACT
SOIL TESTS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING. THE SOIL ON BOTH SIDES OF FAGRY
8. WHERE TWO SECTIONS OF GEOTEXTRE ADJGIN: OVERLAP, TWIST, AND STAPLE TO POST
3. WHEN STABILIZATION IS REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF A SEEDING SEASON, APPLY SEED AND MULCH OR STRAW MULCH ACCORDANCE WTH THIS DETAL.
ALONE AS PRESCRIBED IN SECHON B-4-3.A.tb, AND MAINTAIN UNTIL THE NEXT SEEDING SEASON. 7 %TS’? aomwr:r%tjE o’:' Mniz ST FENCE A W OFF'II_VE Homzot{m‘g\“t. FEET UPSLOPE %’E oS
(B~4-5) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF THE SLT FENCE. EXTEND MPERMEABLE SHEETING R AL
3. EDIOVE ACCUMAATED SEDIMENT ANO OEBRIS WIEN BULCES DEVELOP I SILT FENCE OR WHEN OR FROVIOE, SOR. STACUIZATION SALMG .
D_Eﬂm @%%gfszsxammrmeeom#m UNDERMINING OCCURS,
TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOIL WITH PERMANENT VEGETATION. ) ores
PURPOSE :
20F2

TO A UNIFORM LOOSE DEPTH OF 1 TQ 2 INCHES., APPLY MULCH TO ACHIEVE A UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION AND

THE APPLICATION RATE TO 2.5 TONS PER ACRE.

CF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.

OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD |
COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
SITE ANALYSIS: .

TOTAL AREA QF SITE: 1.06 ACRES
AREA DISTURBED: Q.91 ACRES
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED: 0,26 ACRES

AREA TO BE VEGITATIVELY STABILIZED: ___ - Q.65 ACRES
TOTAL CUT: 800 CU. YDS.
TOTAL FiLL: i 500 CU, YDS,
TOTAL WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION:
OFFSITEWASTE /BORROW AREA LOCATION: ___OTHER DEVELOPER PROJECT SITE.....___.
THESE QUANTITIES ARE FOR PERMIT PURPOSES ONLY. CONTRACTCR (S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE HIS
OWN QUANTITIES MEASUREMENTS,

DEPTH SO THAT THE SOIL SURFACE iS NOT EXPOSED. WHEN USING A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL, INCREASE

WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER USED AS MULCH MUST BE APPLIED AT A NET DRY WEIGHT OF 1500 POUNDS PER 8.
ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER TO ATTAIN A MIXTURE WITH A MAXIMUM OF 50 POUNDS

AT U I L -
e a. PERFORM MULCH ANCHORING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING APPLICATION OF MULCH TO MINIMIZE LOSS BY WIND
T I L T o N A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER OR WATER. THIS MAY BE DONE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS (LISTED BY PREFERENCE), DEPENDING  ©
- UPON THE SIZE OF THE AREA AND EROSION HAZARD:
e . Al e O TR ST AR DS 10 S M s
I : .,
’ Su?j!é EISDTS FE%?JZEE ggRFS’?T?gEaAq{J?NgEg%Rﬂ}ﬁIgBEESH EREigCSFRgntRQg %F? Fﬁo‘ét?%%ﬁ’a%ﬁ&&%%i%e ' BUT IS LIMITED TO FLATTER SLOPES WHERE EQUIPMENT CAN OPERATE SAFELY. IF USED ON SLOPING LAND, =~ A.
PERFORMED BY A RECOGNIZED PRIVATE OR COMMERCIAL LABORATORY.. SOIL SAMPLES TAKEN FOR : " THIS PRACTICE SHOULD FOLLOW THE CONTOUR,
ENGINEERING PURPOSES MAY ALSO BE USED FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSES. k. _WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MAY BE USED FOR ANCHORING STRAW. APPLY THE FIBER BINDER AT A NET DRY a.
WEIGHT OF 750 POUNDS PER ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER AT A MAXIMUM OF
2.  FERTILUZERS MUSY BE UNIFORM IN COMPOSITION, FREE FLOWING AND SUITABLE FOR ACCURATE APPLICATION 50 POUNDS OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.
S fil. SYNTHETIC BINDERS SUCH AS ACRYLIC DLR (AGRO-TACK), DCA—70, PETROSET, TERRA TAX il, TERRA
APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. FERTILIZERS MUST ALL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE FULLY LABELED TACK AR OR OTHER APPROVED EQUAL MAY BE USED. FOLLOW APPLICATION RATES AS SPECIFIED BY THE
ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE LAWS AND MUST BEAR THE NAME, TRADE NAME OR TRADEMARK AND MANUFACTURER. APPLICATION OF LIQUID BINDERS NEEDS TO BE HEAVIER AT THE EDGES WHERE WIND
VAT G T PR CATCAES MASY, LIS N JALEYS 28 O GRETS G i
3. LIME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND UMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT LIME MAY BE SUBSTITUTED EXCEPT
WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEA(ST 50 PERCENT TOTAL OXIDES (CALCIUM OXIDE PLUS IV. UGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC NETTING MAY BE STAPLED OVER THE MULCH ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER
MAGNESIUM OXIDE). LIMESTONE MUST BE GROUND TO SUCH FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT WILL RECOMMENDATIONS. NETTING IS USUALLY AVAILABLE IN ROLLS 4 TO 15 FEET WIDE AND 300 70 3,000
PASS THROUGH A #100 MESH SIEVE AND 98 TO 100 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #20 MESH SIEVE. FEET LONG.
* gglE 3$Dm?s$<$§é| %ERR OA%%RT%%A%ZEEN#‘EA%?REBUTED AND INCORPORATED [NTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF gg&g&rgulﬁ%h SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE-DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION MUST BE
5. - WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EfTHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, SPREAD GROUND LIMESTONE A.  THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES, PERIMETER
AT HE RATE OF ok 75, 8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE SLOPES, AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL (3:1), AND
; 'B.  SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE NOT UNDER
ACTIVE GRADING,
STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOIES
1) A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
CONSTRUCTION, (313-1855). c.
2) ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF
THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT "MARYLAND STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR -SOIL. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL", AND REVISIONS THERETO.
3) FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION
SHALL ‘BE COMPLETED WITHIN:
A) 3 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, OIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES D.
AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1,
B) 7 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. :
4) ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN ACCORDANCE E.
; gggg&nﬁ%’r &i!.ts. 33'5‘%5"{; :{4% c%%g%%%nwm% ggN ?%',E WITH THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
R & R BEAS TRAT T SRR o B Setna, et [T SR Uk SR Al (oo
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE GONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES.
BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION 5) ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN

10" MIN. SETBACK

TO USE LONG-UVED PERENNIAL GRASSES AND LEGUMES TO ESTABLISH PERMANENT GROUND COVER OF DISTURBED

V. WCFM MUST CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS: FIBER LENGTH OF CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES .
APPROXIMATELY 10 MILLIMETERS, DIAMETER APPROXIMATELY 1 MILLIMETER, PH RANGE OF 4.0 TO 8.5, EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR 6 MONTHS OR MORE.
ASH CONTENT OF 1.6 PERCENT MAXIMUM AND WATER HOLDING CAPACITY OF 90 PERCENT MINIMUM. CRITERIA
2. APPLICATION A SEED MPTURES i :
.' h
APPLY MULCH TO ALL SEEDED AREAS IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. A. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPIECES OF MIXTURES ULISTED IN TABLE B.3 FOR THE APPROPRIATE

PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE 8.3) AND BASED IN THE SITE CONDITION OR PURPOSE
FOUND ON TABLE B.2. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), . APPLECATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES IN
THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY.

ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONAL SITES SUCH AS SHORELINES, STREAM BANKS
OR DINES OR FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES SUCH AS WILDLIFE OR AESTHETIC TREATMENT MAY BE
FOUND IN USDA—-NRCS TECHNICAL FIELD GUIDE, SECTION 342-CRITICAL AREA PLANTING.

FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBAD AREA OVER 5 ACRES, USE AND SHOW RATES RECOMMENDED BY THE
SOIL TESTING AGENCY.

FOR AREAS RECEIVING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FROM FERTILIZED (40-0-01) AT 3 1/2
POUNDS PER 1000 S.F. (150 POUNDS PER ACRE} AT THE TIME OF SEEDING IN ADDITION TO THE
SOIL AMENDMENTS SHOWN IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY.

AREAS WHERE TURFGRASS MAY BE DESIRE INCLUDE LAWNS, PARKS PLAYGROUNDS AND COMMERCIAL

SITES WHICH WILL RECEIVE A MEDIUM TO HIGH LEVEL OF MAINTENANCE.

SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OF MIXTURES LISTED BELOW BASED ON THE SITE

CONDITIONS OR PURPOSE, ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLOCATION RATES, AND SEEDING

DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY,

. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS THAT RECEIVE (NTENSIVE
MANAGEMENT. IRRIGATION REQUIRED IN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL MARYLAND AND EASRERN SHORE.
RECOMMENDED CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEEDING RETA; 1.5 TO 2.0 POUNDS PER 1000 S.F.
CHCOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO
35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.

. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/PERENIAL RYE: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN FULL SUN AREAS WHERE
RAPID ESTABLISHMENT IS NECESSARY ABD WHEN TURF WILL RECEIVE MEDIUM TO INTENSUVE
MANAGEMENT. CERTIFIED PERENIAL RYEGRASS CULTIVARS/CERTFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS
SEEDINGRATE: 2 POUNDS MIXTURE PER 1000 S.F. SHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE
KENTUCKYBLUEGRASS CULTIVARS EITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL
MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.

. TALL FESCUE/KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL MIXTURE: FOR USE IN DROUGHT AREAS AND/OR FOR
AREAS RECEIVING LOW TO MEDIUM MANAGEENT IN FULL SUN TO MEDIUM SHADE. RECOMMENDED
MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED TALL FESCUE CULTIVARS 65 TO 100 PERCENT, CERTIFIED KENTUCKY
BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS O TO 5 PERCENT. SEEDING RATE: 5 TO 8 PERCENT PER 1000 S.F. ONE OR
MORE CULTIVARS MAY BE BLENDED.

IVv. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/FINE FESCUE: SHADE M!XTURE FOR USE IN AREAS WITH SHADE IN
BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLISHMENT IN HIGH QUALITY, INTENSIVELY MANAGED TIRF AREA.
MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS 30 TO 40 PERCANT AND CERTIFIES
FINE FESCUE AND 60 TO 70 PERCENT. SEEDING RATES 1 1/2 TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 S.F,

FROM STRUCTURE

7) ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH (S DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR PLACEMENT OF
UTILITES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.
8) ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE HOWARD COUNTY
SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.
9) ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE INSPECTION AGENCY
SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT
SO o DGR / BT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER
. BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL -
BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE.
R. JACOB HIKMAT P.E. 10) TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS LMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH
PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER SHALL BE BACK FILLED AND STABILIZED BY THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER IS SHORTER,
) A GG R0 5 E SR o CHSTCION NSt 86 VD A epr
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL
t2) A PROJECT IS TO BE SEQUENCED SO THAT GRADING ACTIVITIES BEGIN ON ONE GRADING UNIT (MAXIMUM
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD ) ACREAGE OF 20 AC. PER GRADING UNIT) AT A TIME. WORK MAY PROCEED 70 A suesmusm( GRADING
ICT, UNIT WHEN AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE DISTURBED AREA IN THE PRECEDING GRADING UNIT HAS BEEN
STABILIZED AND APPROVED BY THE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND
o’ APPROVED BY THE APPROVAL AUTHORITIES, NO MORE THAN 30 ACRES CUMULATIVELY MAY BE DISTURBED
AT A GIVEN TIME.
IL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING Ly,
e C oF Mag s, | | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
w\f\ Z13:15 SP S PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM
o~ o~
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION Q. DATE | §9. A DULY UC ED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
: z : Zoavns | 5% T UNDER THE THE STATE OF MARYLAND,
e A< Wees 12 % LICENSE NO. 17 47) EXP DATE 9/03/16.
e “CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT - (“)\ DATE 32 / / / <
l it 7i P PN Lf /
R Cep D'/{.r ,"'f\@«?/ e B HIKMAT P.E. , DATE
DIRECTOR ATE s, : . }
L/ 4 ""‘gnﬁ\ﬁ\e“

~—QVERFLOW
OUTLET

PROPO

concnsm
-
D /— BLOCK

UPPER HOLE OF CHAMBER

4" NON-PERFORATED PIPE 10 ~Tunbiiiuwe

1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT (1 DAY).
IDEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURE
WESTERN MD: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1, AUGUST 1 TO OCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: 58,6A) 2. CONSTRUCT STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AT LOCATION SHOWN (1 DAY).
CENTRAL MD: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 6B) 3. CONSTRUCT SILT FENCES, SUPER SILT FENCES AND DIVERSION FENCES. (2 DAYS).
SOQUTHERN MD, FASTERN SHORE; MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 4. CONSTRUCT SITE TO GRADES INDICATED WITH PERMISSION
TILL AREAS TO RECEIVE SEED BY oggﬁigNggsoﬁggx A;ngxergo METHODS TO A DEPTH OF 2 TO 4 FROM INSPECTOR BEFORE PROCEEDING (10 DAYS).
. - 2
INCHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE AREAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDBED. REMOVE STONE AND DEBRIS 5. CONSTRUCT HOUSE (90 — 180 DAYS). /
OVER 1.5 INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE RESULTING SEEDBED MUST BE IN- SUCH CONDITION THAT FUTURE 6. COMPLETE FINE GRADING OF SITE TO GRADES INDICATED (2 DAYS). /
iF SOIL MOISTURE IS DEFICIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS WITH ADEQUATE WATER FOR PLANT GROWTH 7. SEED AND MULCH ALL REMAINING DISTURBED AREAS (1 DAY). ruist posts e Losups
03,10 LOUCER 15,4 STRONE o S0 XU W T M TLY o & SOISTLCT DRELLS (3 DAY
. A y ) .
' 9. INSTALLATION OF THE PERMEABLE PAVEMENT. STONE SUBGRADE SHALL BE ULz STAPLE
N ABNORMALLY DRY OR HOT SEASON, OR ON ADVERSE SITES. CLEAN OF SOIL AND FINE MATERIAL. IF CRUSHER RUN WAS USED FOR THE STABLIZED
. _ CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, THIS MATERIAL MUST BE REMOVED AND CLEANED, CONFICURATION
. WASHED STONE MEETING THE DETAIL SPECIFICATION PUT IN ITS PLACE (5 DAYS). ,
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE . HAGE ) R —_—
10. WHEN ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREAS TO SEDIMENT CONTROL JOINING TWO ADJACENT SILT
F OR PERMEABLE PAVEMENT (A-2 . DEVICES HAVE BEEN STABILIZED, AND WITH PERMISSION OF EENCE_SRCTIOND (TP VIEW) 1 OF 2
OWNER SHALL PERIODICALLY SWEEP (OR VACUUM POROUS CONCRETE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTCR, REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECRICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND STCDIMENT CONTROL
PAVEMENT)THE PAVEMENT SURFACES TO REDUCE SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION DEVICES AND STABILIZE REMAINING DISTURBED AREAS (ONE DAY). S T OF MRS o TS CEETION o NIRRT
AND ENSURE CONTINUED SURFACE POROSITY, SWEEPING SHOULD BE : TURK. RESOURCES CONSERVATION STRVCE NATER WANAGEMENT ADMRAISTRATION
RO e M L e S ‘ N
UNIT. WA
PERFORL SUTACE CIEMNING. - AN DRANAGE PIPES, RAETS, STONE OFERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE
EDGE DRAINS AND OTHER STRUCTURES WITHIN OR DRAINING TO THE  SUBBASE. ROOF LEADER FOR DRY WELLS (M-5)
THE OWNER SHALL USE DEICERS IN MODERATION. DEICERS SHOULD BE
R B e el Sl G BB o o s s D, P TEL S R R R e
D. THE OWNER SHALL ENSURE SNOW PLOWING IS PERFORMED CAREFULLY WITH SURCHARGE PIPE ‘
| BLADES SET ONE-INCH ABOVE THE SURFACE. PLOWED SNOW PILES AND THE OWNER SHALL RECORD THE WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD-UP
SNOWMELT SHOULD NOT BE DIRECTED TO PERMEABLE PAVEMENT, PERFORATED PVC iIN THE MONITORING WELLS OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO ENSURE
_ BLOCK PIPE W/CAP TRENCH DRAINAGE
PERFORATION AREA .
SxPIPE AREA
o gs’ THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN A LOG BOOK TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT
o - WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS.
75" | K N © X . FILTER FABRIC
2] . 7 200000000 (R SIS IR A WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN DOWH
ORSERVATION. o OBSERVATON 7 s M ASHA GLASS "C") WITHIN A 72-HOUR TIME PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN.
VELL AND CAP WELL AND CAP § SIZE f1 Y I OBSERVATION
(4" MIN. DIA) (4" MIN. DIA.) Bo, . 4—-6" PVC PIPE ON THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY -
T ST RSTH D- 448 : 4 1 SRR e CONCRETE FOOT FOR INSPECTION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION AND
SOIL SIZE 1 STONE ‘ . MAINTENANCE CRITERIA.
s ES) SR 10" MIN, E-SAND: ROTOTLL 1
oM YOVEN . ! BELOW TRENCH BOTT ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION FACILITY
FLTER s - HOvEN NON-WOVEN BUILDING FOUNDATION HAVE BEEN VERIFIED, THE MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN
EABRIC ON N AR MRA Honc . TRENCH MAY NOT BE ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA INDICATES THAT A MORE
DE INSTALLED IN FILE
. ON SIDES ONLY ON SIDES ONLY 4 FREQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED. .
S W ¢ s ' _DRYWELL TYP. DETAIL | :
127 CLEAN SIDE - #! STONE 3" ; ¥ g Srone NTS BUILDEER OWNER
WASHED {NO FINES) WASHED {NO FINES)
i SAND BURKARD HOMES, LLC DAE YUNG LEE
5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE N SIK LEE

MODIFIED DRY WELL (M-—-5) DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

MARTLAND STAMDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SO EROSION AND SEGIMENT CONTROL

US, OEPARINENT OF ACRICULTURE 2011 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMMENT
MARAGEMENT

FRATURAL, RESOUACES CONSERVANION SERWCE RATER ADMINISTRATION

(B~4~8) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION FOR STOCKPILE AREA

REEINITION.
A MOUND OR PILE OF SOIL PROTECTED BY APPROPRIATELY DESIGNED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES.

BURPOSE .
TO PROVIDE A DESIGNATED LOCATION FOR THE TEMPORARY STORAGE OF SOIL THAT CONTROLS THE POTENTIAL FOR
EROSION, SEDIMENTATION ,AND CHANGES TO DRAINAGE PATTERNS. .

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES
STOCKPILE AREAS ARE UTILIZED WHEN IT IS NECESSARY TO SALVAGE AND STORE SCIL FOR LATER USE.
CRITERIA

*  THE STOCKPILE LOCATION AND ALL RELATED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE CLEARLY INDICATED ON
‘g, THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANM.

“THE FOOTPRINT OF STOCKPILE MUST BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE THE ANTICIPATED VOLUME OF MATERIAL AND
1. BASED ON A SIDE SLOPE RATIO NO STEEPER THAN 2:1. BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

1.
2

3
4.

-3

USE4§!4¢RHG| # GAUGE OR THICKER CHAIN UNK FENCING (23§ INCH MAXMUM OPENING).

uxmmmmmvmmsmmswamsmwmmmsxroor
SPACED NO FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART. THE POSTS DO NOT NEED TO BE SEY N

oonm

FASTEN CHAIN UNK FENCE SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WTH WRE TES.

SECURE 10 ME. OFt THICKER UV RESISTANT, SMPERMEABLE SHECTING TO CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH MES
SPACED EVERY 24 INCHES AT TOP, MiD SECTION, AND BELOW GROUND SURFACE.

WOWAWW4MWMWMWWWAWW
B INCHES INTG MMSTWZAWMWGMYBEMN OF IMPERMEABLE
SHEETING ALONG FLOW SURFACE.

. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF SHEETING ADJOIN EACH OTHER, OVERLAP BY § MCHES AND FORD WIH SEAM
DOWHGRADE,

FACNG
AND POINT OF DISCHARGE FREE OF EROSION. REMOVE .
DRAMAGE. REPLACE IMPERMEADLE

" SECTION B~3 LAND GRADING.
2. RUNOFF FROM THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST DRAIN TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.
ACCESS THE STOCKPILE AREA FROM THE UPGRADE SIDE.

HATURAL CORSERVATION SERVKE WATER MANAGEMENT
STANOARD SYMBOL
-DETAIL E-1  SILT FENCE Y S

3. CLEAR WATER RUNOFF INTO THE STQCKPILE AREA MUST BE MINIMIZED BY USE OF A DIVERSION DEVISE SUCH AS
AN EARTH DIKE, TEMPORARY SWALE OR DIVERSION FENCE. PROVISIONS MUST BE MADE FOR DISCHARGING
4. CONCENTRATED FLOW IN A NON-EROSIVE MANNER.

© WHERE RUNOFF CONCENTRATES ALONG THE TOE OF THE STOCKPILE FILL, AN APPROPRIATE EROSION/SEDIMENT
CONTROL PRACTICE MUST BE USED TO INTERCEPT THE DISCHARGE.

. STOCKPILE MUST BE STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3/7 DAY STABILIZATION REQUIREMENT AS WELL AS
STANDARD B~4—I INCREMENTAL STABRIZATION AND STANDARD B—4-4 TEMPORARY STABILIZATION.

IF. THE STOCKPILE iS LOCATED ON AN IMPERVIQUS SURFACE, A UNER SHOULD BE PROVIDED BELOW THE STOCKPILE
ggEE?I%IéETA’IE CLEANUP. STOCKPILES CONTAINING CONTAMINATED MATERIAL MUST COVERED WITH IMPERMEABLE

MAINTENANCE :

THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST CONTINUQUSLY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 8~4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION. SIDE SLOPES MUST BE MAINTAINED AT NO STEEPER THAN
2:1 RATIO. THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE KEPT FREE OF EROSION. IF THE VERTICAL HEIGHT OF A STOCKPILE EXCEEDS
20 FEET FOR 2:1 SLOPES, 30 FEET FOR 3:1 SLOPES, OR 40 FEET FOR 4:1 SLOPES, BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 8-~3 LAND GRADING.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

& FT MAX,

SUITE 102, ELLICOTT CITY
MD 21042
4433670422

10810 HUNTING LANE,
COLUMBIA, MD 21044
443~367-0422
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Surveyors

| BOENDER & ASSoc., INC.

Plarners
7350-B Grace Drive, Columbia, Maryland 21044
(410) 997-0298 Faz.

Engineers

(410) 997-0296 Bult.
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